

FERNANDO'S

00075278052136 - Fernando's Whole Grain Cheesy Chicken Burrito...

Whole grain rich. CN labeled. Delicious blend of chicken and cheese



MARKETING

Fernando's is the original high quality, innovative Mexican cuisine solution, ideal for every venue and backed by the strength of Foster Farms' commitment to excellence. With restaurant-quality products that are ready to serve in K-12, C-Store, QSR, C&U, Casual Dining, and Bar & Grill operations, the team at Fernando's and Foster Farms is committed to helping distributors and operators succeed in growing their businesses with our bold, on-trend flavors and eye-catching packaging, all backed by our commitment to quality, consistency, and value.



Nutrition Facts

60 Servings per container	
Serving Size	1 BURRITO
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	300
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 11	14%
Saturated Fat 6 g	30%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 30 mg	10%
Sodium 710 mg	31%
Total Carbohydrates 33 g	12%
Dietary Fiber 4 g	14%
Total Sugars 3 g	
Includes 1 g Added Sugars	0%

Protein 17 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 220 mg	15%
Iron 2.7 mg	15%
Potassium 390 mg	8%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code		GTIN			Pack Description		
5213		00075278052136					
Brand	Brand Owner			GPC Description			
FERNANDO'S	FOSTER POULTRY FARMS			Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches - Savoury (Frozen)			
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight		Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition	
20.5 LBR	18.75 LBR	No		United States	Undeclared	Yes	
Shipping							
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To	
18.8125 INH	11.1875 INH	5.5 INH	0.67 FTQ	8x10	365 Days	0.0 FAH / 10 FAH	
Traceability Regulation							
Regulation Type Code		Regulatory Act	Trade Item Regulation Compliant		Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors		
N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A		

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

KEEP FROZEN AT 0°F OR BELOW



ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains' ; MC = 'May Contain' ; N = 'Free From' ; UN = 'Undeclared' ; INII = 'Intentionally nor Inherently Included' ; SO = 'Derived from Ingredients' ; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients' ; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Peanuts - N
- Eggs - N
- Tree - N
- Soybean - C
- Fish - N
- Wheat - C
- Shellfish - NI
- Sesame - N
- Crustaceans - N



INGREDIENTS

Ingredients: Tortilla (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Whole Grain Corn Flour [Stone Ground Whole White Corn, Traces Of Lime], Mono And Diglycerides, Baking Powder [Corn Starch, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Wheat Gluten, Salt, Guar Gum, Sugar, Rice Flour, Fumaric Acid, L-Cysteine, Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulfite), Water, Chicken Breast With Rib Meat (Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates), Pasteurized Process American Cheese (American Cheese [Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Sodium Citrate, Milk Fat, Salt, Color [Annatto And Apocarotenal]), Soy Protein Concentrate, Contains 2% Or Less Of Isolated Soy Protein (Isolated Soy Protein With Less Than 2% Lecithin), Vegetable Oil, Tomato Paste, Rice Starch, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Red Bell Pepper, Salt, Spices, Sea Salt (Potassium Magnesium Chloride, Salt), Sodium Alginate, Cheese Flavor (Dehydrated Blend Of Cheese [Semisoft And Cheddar {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes}], Maltodextrin, Autolyzed Yeast, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Torula Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of Butter, Natural Flavor, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavor, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika, Butter Flavor (Maltodextrin, Butter Flavor, Annatto And Turmeric [For Color])). Contains Wheat, Soy And Milk. Bioengineered Status: Contains Bionengineered Food Ingredients

FERNANDO'S

00075278052136 - Fernando's Whole Grain Cheesy Chicken Burrito...

Whole grain rich. CN labeled. Delicious blend of chicken and cheese

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



CONVENTIONAL OVEN 280°F: FROM FROZEN - NOT RECOMMENDED, FROM THAWED - 25-30 MINUTES. CONVECTION OVENT 280°F - FROM FROZEN - NOT RECOMMENDED, FROM THAWED - 16-22 MINUTES. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE SHOULD REACH 160°F. CONFIRM WITH MEAT THERMOMETER. TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY VARY BASED ON ACTUAL EQUIPMENT AND QUANTITY OF PRODUCT PREPARED. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY. CAUTION: PRODUCT WILL BE HOT

SERVING SUGGESTIONS



JUST HEAT AND SERVE. PERFECT FOR SNACK AND LUNCHTIME MENUING

MORE INFORMATION

